EMD and Tender Fees for Tender are- 

S.no.               Bidding for-  EMD (Rs.) 

1 Appointment as Direct Tax Consultant (SOR-A) 43200/- 

2 Appointment as Indirect Tax/GST Consultant (SOR-B) 18000/- 

At IREPS’ Portal minimum amount of EMD to be deposited is Rs. 18,000/- (Eighteen 

thousand only) respectively.  

If any bidder wishes to E-bid for Indirect Tax/GST Consultancy (SOR-B), then, EMD of 

Rs.18,000 is required to be submitted through IREPS’ Portal only. 

If any bidder wishes to E-bid for Direct Tax Consultancy (SOR-A), then, in addition to